

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 22nd April, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

6. TP(L)/21504/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02127542024)

P. C. : Ms. Rajeshree Nair Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Read praecipe dated 15.04.2025, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that petitioner has uploaded the affidavit affirmed on 05.10.2024. Perused the said affidavit along with copy of the Will and letter addressed to the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner by M. P. Savla & Co. Law Firm 28.03.2024.

2. Considering the facts Particularly para no. 11, it will be proper to issue subpoena to Sushma Sanjay & Smita Chirayan. Office to issue Subpoena to these persons, in prescribed format, as per provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.

3. Removed from the board.

22.04.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department