

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

4. TP(L)/21504/2024 P. C. : Ms. Rajashree Nair Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner
[Original]
(ECHCBM02127542024)
with
IA/4384/2025
(AMH20240128805C202
500001)

1. Upon filing an additional affidavit by the petitioner, confirming the proposed amendment, the re-verification, if any, to the amendment, granted vide an order dated 08.10.2025, stands dispensed with. However, Ld. advocate for the petitioner to initial the amendment.

2. Stand Over to scheduled date.

17.10.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department