

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 09th February, 2026

FOR HEARING :

109. TP/5441/2025	)	
[Original]	)	
(ECHCBM02127542024)	)	Ms. Rajashree Naik Ld. Advocate for the
with	)	
WILL/2145/2025	)	Petitioner
with	)	
IA/4384/2025	)	
(AMH20240128805C202500001)	)	

P. C.

1. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the addition/deletion/inter-lineation, etc. in the Will vide Rule 383 read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
2. The petitioner to file the Consent of the Legal heirs of the deceased or take steps to serve the citation vide Rule 397 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. Petitioner to comply Rule 203 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980, in respect of the additions in the affidavits of the attesting witnesses.
4. S. O. to 23.02.2026

09.02.2026

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**