

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 18th March, 2026

FOR HEARING :

114. TP/5441/2025	)	Ms. Rajashree Nair Ld. Advocate for the
[Original]	)	
(ECHCBM02127542024)	)	Petitioner
with	)	
WILL/2145/2025	)	
with	)	Ms. Sheeja John i/b M P Savla & Co. Ld.
IA/4384/2025	)	
(AMH20240128805C202500001)	)	Advocate for the Applicant

P. C.

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner tendered an order copy of the Hon'ble Court dated 06.03.2026, in respect to the order clause no. 1 of the order passed by the undersigned officer on 06.01.2026. She further informed that corrections which are carried out in the affidavit of the attesting witness, due to amendment in the title of the petition, are countersigned by the notary, as per the order dated 06.03.2026. However, it is not uploaded. Hence, as per the Rule 203 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980, the Hon'ble Court directed the department to accept the affidavit. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner to upload these affidavits in the CIS portal.

2. Ld. Advocate for the Applicant submits that order was obtained behind her back. However, this authority has to follow the order and not question the said order. Ld. Advocate for the applicant may take necessary steps in respect of the objection raised by her.

3. Petitioner to comply the rest of the order.

4. S. O. to 21.04.2026.

18.03.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department